CH \$40.00 244379

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM747451

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/27/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alpro GmbH		10/14/2021	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Birkenstock Sales GmbH	
Street Address:	Rheinstrasse 10	
City:	Vettelschoss	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	53560	
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2443790	TATAMI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com
Correspondent Name: Charles T.J. Weigell

Address Line 1:Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.Address Line 2:151 West 42nd Street, 17th FloorAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALPR 2102970
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anca Nicolescu
SIGNATURE:	/ancanicolescu/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed assignment to Sales (F4307019x96B9E)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007818 FRAME: 0604

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alpro GmbH, a GmbH organized and existing under the laws of Germany, with an address of Rheinstr. 2-4, 43560 Vettelschoss, Germany ("Assignor"), was the owner of the following trademark registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter, the "Trademark"):

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO.

TATAMI

2443790

WHEREAS, Birkenstock Sales GmbH, a GmbH, organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located at Rheinstrasse 10, 53560 Vettelschoss, Germany ("Assignee"), acquired said Trademark and all associated goodwill in the Trademark, effective as of April 27, 2021;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, effective as of April 27, 2021, of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the above-named registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

Dated: 14-10-2021

Title:

384301827.14

REEL: 007818 FRAME: 0605

RECORDED: 08/10/2022